COMMUNITY MEMO OF UNDERSTANDING

United Way of Denton County, Inc. And AWSYC Head Start Program

United Way of Denton County will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

Information of Social Agencies Referral to Social Agencies Central Application Point for Social Agencies

United Way of Denton County will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing information and referral about Social Agencies to United Way of Denton County.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: August 27, 2012

End Date: June 6, 2013

Leah Jordan Program Director 625 Dallas Drive, Suite 525 Denton, TX 76205 (940)566-2688 Ext. 105

Head Start Director 901 Audra Lane Denton, TX 76209 (940)369-3900

Mia B. Price Board President Denton ISD

Date

Date

Date